
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Education Act (Northern Ireland) 2014, Paragraph 10. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Amendments

The Disabled Persons (Northern Ireland) Act 1989 (c. 10)

- 10.**—(1) In section 2(7) for “education and library boards” substitute “ the Authority ”.
- (2) In section 5(1)—
- (a) for “an education and library board” substitute “ the Authority ”;
 - (b) for “the education and library board” (wherever occurring) substitute “ the Authority ”.
- (3) In section 5(2)—
- (a) for “an education and library board” (twice) substitute “ the Authority ”;
 - (b) for “the education and library board” (wherever occurring) substitute “ the Authority ”;
 - (c) for “the board” substitute “ the Authority ”.
- (4) In section 5(3) for “the responsible education and library board” (twice) substitute “ the Authority ”.
- (5) In section 5(4)—
- (a) for “an education and library board” substitute “ the Authority ”;
 - (b) for the words from “that or any other” to “for the time being” substitute “ the Authority ”;
 - (c) for “the education and library board” and “that education and library board” substitute “ the Authority ”.
- (6) In section 5(6) for “an education and library board” and “the education and library board” substitute “ the Authority ”.
- (7) In section 6(1) for “An education and library board” substitute “ The Authority ”.
- (8) In section 7(4) for the words from “the education and library board” to the end substitute “ the Authority ”.
- (9) In section 11 after the definition of “Board” insert—
- ““the Authority” means the Education Authority;”.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Education Act (Northern Ireland) 2014, Paragraph 10. (See end of Document for details)

.....

Commencement Information

II Sch. 3 para. 10 in operation at 1.4.2015 by S.R. 2015/35, art. 2(b)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Education Act (Northern Ireland) 2014, Paragraph 10.